

in wrong addresses in the footnotes being attributed to two of the authors. The present address of B. P. Clayman should read "Department of Physics, Simon Fraser University, Burnaby 2, British Columbia, Canada," while that of R. D. Kirby is "Physics Department, University of Illinois, Urbana, Illinois 61801."

Linear and Nonlinear Electronic Transport in Electron-Phonon Systems: Self-Consistent Approach within the Path-Integral Formalism, K. K. Thornber [Phys. Rev. B 3, 1929 (1971)]. Equation (6c) should read

$$\begin{aligned} \Phi'_e = & \int_{t_1}^{t_2} dt \left[\frac{1}{2} \dot{\vec{y}}_t \cdot \overline{\vec{m}} \cdot \dot{\vec{y}}_t + (\overline{\vec{E}} + \overline{\vec{v}} \times \overline{\vec{H}}) \cdot \vec{y}_t \right. \\ & \left. + \overline{\vec{e}}_t \cdot \vec{y}_t + \frac{1}{2} \dot{\vec{y}}_t \cdot \overline{\vec{H}} \times \vec{y}_t \right] \\ & - \int_{t_1}^{t_2} dt \left[\frac{1}{2} \dot{\vec{y}}'_t \cdot \overline{\vec{m}} \cdot \dot{\vec{y}}'_t + (\overline{\vec{E}} + \overline{\vec{v}} \times \overline{\vec{H}}) \cdot \vec{y}'_t \right. \\ & \left. + \overline{\vec{e}}_t \cdot \vec{y}'_t + \frac{1}{2} \dot{\vec{y}}'_t \cdot \overline{\vec{H}} \times \vec{y}'_t \right] \end{aligned}$$

$$\begin{aligned} & + i \sum_{k,n} |C_{k,n}|^2 \int_{t_1}^{t_2} dt \int_{t_1}^t dt' \\ & \times [S_{\omega_{\vec{k},n}}(t-t') e^{-i\vec{k} \cdot (\vec{y}_t - \vec{y}'_{t'})} + S_{\omega_{\vec{k},n}}^*(t-t') e^{i\vec{k} \cdot (\vec{y}_t - \vec{y}'_{t'})} \\ & - S_{\omega_{\vec{k},n}}(t-t') e^{-i\vec{k} \cdot (\vec{y}_t - \vec{y}'_{t'})} - S_{\omega_{\vec{k},n}}^*(t-t') e^{i\vec{k} \cdot (\vec{y}_t - \vec{y}'_{t'})}] . \end{aligned}$$

Equation (6e) should read

$$T_{\omega_{\vec{k},n}}(\tau) = \frac{e^{i\omega_{\vec{k},n}\tau}}{1 - e^{-\beta\omega_{\vec{k},n}}} + \frac{e^{-i\omega_{\vec{k},n}\tau}}{e^{\beta\omega_{\vec{k},n}} - 1} .$$

In Eq. (9c) $e^{i\omega t}$ should be replaced by $e^{i\omega t} i$. Equation (23a) lacks a \vec{k} immediately following $\sum_{\vec{k},n}$, and the first $\overline{K}'_+(\xi)$ should be $\overline{K}'_-(\xi)$. In Eq. (23c) $Z_+(\xi)$ should be $Z_+(\nu)$, and the integrand of the integral should be the same as that of the integral in Eq. (23d). In Eq. (A1) $(1 - m\omega_i^2)/\overline{Z}(\omega_i)$ should be $[1 - m\omega_i^2/\overline{Z}(\omega_i)]$. In Eq. (B2), \dot{y}_t following the first $\overline{\vec{m}}$ should be $\dot{\vec{y}}_t$, and $\vec{y}_t \cdot \overline{\vec{m}} \cdot \vec{y}_t$ in the second integrand should be $\dot{\vec{y}}_t \cdot \overline{\vec{m}} \cdot \dot{\vec{y}}_t$. In Eq. (B9), the second $e^{-i\nu\tau}$ should be $e^{+i\nu\tau}$. In Eq. (B14), $i4 \overline{G}(\nu)$ should be $i4\pi \overline{G}(\nu)$. In Eq. (B16), \overline{Z}_ν^\dagger should be \overline{Z}_ν .